# 502373294 06/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/05/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAN ENGINES LLC	09/05/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAN ENGINES, INC.	
Street Address:	2600 LONGHORN BLVD., SUITE 106	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146706

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132387343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 220 4394

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: LLOYD LEE DAVIS/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd Lee Davis
Signature:	/LLoyd Lee Davis, Regn No 67713/
Date:	06/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=1677536-gm9a3q7zjub945xhm77gomb2f#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030552 FRAME: 0087 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH
MERGES:

"YAN ENGINES LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "YAN ENGINES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "YAN
ENGINES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

5205634 8330

130740914

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 06/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 030552 FRAME: 0088

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0486278

DATE: 06-05-13